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PROGRAM

TIME
0930-1000

1000-1015

1015-1030

1030-1050

1050-1110

1110-1130

1130-1145

1145-1230

1230-1430

TITLE
Registration, coffee and networking

Welcome and opening

Background and visions for the Nordic initiative
on food waste

The Nordic Food Waste Prevention project —
main scope, organization and results

Working together to fight food waste: UN's
Sustainable Development Goal 12.3 and
UNEP's work with prevention of food waste

Working together to fight food waste: EU
Circular Economy Action Plan

Following up questions and discussions
between and with the first session speakers

Lunch

Special sessions on each thematic area in the
Nordic project

A: Food waste in primary production

B: Food waste in shelf life of products

C: Food waste and food redistribution

SPEAKER

Jon Georg Dale
Norwegian Minister of
Agriculture and Food

Karin Fihr Lindqvist
Deputy Director, Swedish
Ministry of Enterprise and
Innovation

Ingela Dahlin
Advisor, Swedish National
Food Agency

James Lomax

Program Officer, Agri-Food
UN Environment
Programme

Anne-Laure Gassin
Policy Officer, European
Commission, Directorate-
General for Health and
Food Safety (DG SANTE)



TIME

1430-1520

1500-1520

1520-1550

1550-1600

TITLE

Break with coffee and networking

The "Norwegian model" to food waste
prevention — experiences and results from the
ForMat project. Future actions proposed in

the negotiated agreement

Discussions between four Nordic voices, EU
and UN Environment Programme

Closing up the conference and summarizing

the main outcome

SPEAKER

Anne-Grete Haugen
Managing Director, Matvett
Aina Stensgdrd

Research Scientist, Ostfold
Research, Norway

Karin Fiihr Lindgvist
Deputy Director, Swedish
Ministry of Enterprise and
Innovation

Mina Huutinnen

Senior Officer, Finnish
Ministry of Agriculture and
Foresty

Zanne Dittlau

Special Veterinary Advisor,
Danish Ministry of
Environment and Food
Cathrine Steinland

Deputy Director General,
The Norwegian Ministry of
Agriculture and Food
Anne-Laure Gassin

Policy Officer, European
Commission, Directorate-
General for Health and Food
Safety (DG SANTE)

James Lomax

Program Officer Agri-Food,
UN Environment
Programme



TIME
1230-1250

1250-1310

1310-1330

1330-1350

1350-1410

1410-1430

1230-1250

1250-1310

1310-1330

1330-1350

SESSION A - PRIMARY PRODUCTION

TITLE
Main results from the Nordic Project on Food
Waste and side flows in the Nordic region

An overview of primary production side flows
in the Nordic region

Side flows in fisheries and aquaculture sectors
in Norway

What is the interrelationship between
primary production side flows and side flows
in the other parts of the value chain

How NRK initiated a national action on food

waste from primary production through a tv-
program

Discussions and summing up

SPEAKER

Ulrika Franke

Project Manager, Swedish
Board of Agriculture

Hanna Hartikainen
Research Scientist, Luke
Natural Resources Institute,
Finland

Erik Skontorp Hognes
Researcher, Sintef Ocean,
Norway

Erik Svanes
Senior Research Scientist,
Ostfold Research, Norway

Marit Evertsen Grimstad
Host in the consumer tv-
program "FBI", Norway

SESSION B - SHELF LIFE AND FOOD LABELLING

Food waste and date labelling —issues
affecting the durability

Choosing the optimal packaging to prevent
food waste

How to work with data labelling to prevent
food waste — experiences from Danish
industry

Durability labelling — legal perspectives

Hanne Mgller
Senior Research Scientist,
Ostfold Research, Norway

Oddvin Sgrheim
Scientist PhD, Nofima,
Norway

Jane Wulff

Head of Standards and
Implementation, GS1,
Denmark

Pernille Lundqvist Madsen
Deputy Head of Division,
Ministry of Environment and
Food, Denmark



TIME
1350-1410

1410-1430

1230-1250

1250-1310

1310-1330

1330-1350

1350-1410

1410-1430

TITLE SPEAKER

Consumer attitudes regarding durability and Louise Ungerth

labelling to prevent food waste Head of Consumer and
Environment,

Stockholm Consumer
Cooperative Society, Sweden

Discussions and summing up

SESSION C - FOOD REDISTRIBUTION

Food redistribution in the Nordic region — Ole Jgrgen Hanssen

main findings from the Nordic Food Professor Dr. tech., Ostfold

Redistribution project 2013-16 Research, Norway

Experiences from establishment and Cristiano Aubert

operation of food banks in Norway Managing Director,
Matsentralen, Norway

Experiences from redistribution of food in Janina Rosten

Finland, from the Turku area Volunteer, Operation Food
Bag, Finland

Logistic capacity — challenges and

opportunities with redistribution of food from
a retailers perspective

Food redistribution — legal challenges and
opportunities nationally and internationally

Discussions and summing up



