

Landbruks- og matdepartementet Helse- og omsorgsdepartementet Nærings- og fiskeridepartementet



## NORDIC FOOD WASTE PREVENTION CONFERENCE, RADISSON BLU HOTEL, GARDERMOEN 27 APRIL 2017 1000-1600

## **PROGRAM**

TIME	TITLE	SPEAKER
0930-1000	Registration, coffee and networking	
1000-1015	Welcome and opening	Jon Georg Dale Norwegian Minister of Agriculture and Food
1015-1030	Background and visions for the Nordic initiative on food waste	Karin Führ Lindqvist Deputy Director, Swedish Ministry of Enterprise and Innovation
1030-1050	The Nordic Food Waste Prevention project – main scope, organization and results	Ingela Dahlin Advisor, Swedish National Food Agency
1050-1110	Working together to fight food waste: UN's Sustainable Development Goal 12.3 and UNEP's work with prevention of food waste	<b>James Lomax</b> Program Officer, Agri-Food  UN Environment  Programme
1110-1130	Working together to fight food waste: EU Circular Economy Action Plan	Anne-Laure Gassin Policy Officer, European Commission, Directorate- General for Health and Food Safety (DG SANTE)
1130-1145	Following up questions and discussions between and with the first session speakers	
1145-1230	Lunch	
1230-1430	Special sessions on each thematic area in the Nordic project A: Food waste in primary production B: Food waste in shelf life of products C: Food waste and food redistribution	

TIME	TITLE	SPEAKER
1430-1520	Break with coffee and networking	
1500-1520	The "Norwegian model" to food waste prevention – experiences and results from the ForMat project. Future actions proposed in the negotiated agreement	Anne-Grete Haugen Managing Director, Matvett Aina Stensgård Research Scientist, Ostfold Research, Norway
1520-1550	Discussions between four Nordic voices, EU and UN Environment Programme	Karin Führ Lindqvist Deputy Director, Swedish Ministry of Enterprise and Innovation Mina Huutinnen Senior Officer, Finnish Ministry of Agriculture and Foresty Zanne Dittlau Special Veterinary Advisor, Danish Ministry of Environment and Food Cathrine Steinland Deputy Director General, The Norwegian Ministry of Agriculture and Food Anne-Laure Gassin Policy Officer, European Commission, Directorate- General for Health and Food Safety (DG SANTE) James Lomax Program Officer Agri-Food, UN Environment Programme
1550-1600	Closing up the conference and summarizing the main outcome	

SESSION A - PRIMARY PRODUCTION			
TIME	TITLE	SPEAKER	
1230-1250	Main results from the Nordic Project on Food Waste and side flows in the Nordic region	Ulrika Franke Project Manager, Swedish Board of Agriculture	
1250-1310	An overview of primary production side flows in the Nordic region	Hanna Hartikainen Research Scientist, Luke Natural Resources Institute, Finland	
1310-1330	Side flows in fisheries and aquaculture sectors in Norway	Erik Skontorp Hognes Researcher, Sintef Ocean, Norway	
1330-1350	What is the interrelationship between primary production side flows and side flows in the other parts of the value chain	<b>Erik Svanes</b> Senior Research Scientist, Ostfold Research, Norway	
1350-1410	How NRK initiated a national action on food waste from primary production through a tv-program	Marit Evertsen Grimstad Host in the consumer tv- program "FBI", Norway	
1410-1430	Discussions and summing up		
	SESSION B - SHELF LIFE AND FOOD LAI	BELLING	
1230-1250	Food waste and date labelling – issues affecting the durability	Hanne Møller Senior Research Scientist, Ostfold Research, Norway	
1250-1310	Choosing the optimal packaging to prevent food waste	<b>Oddvin Sørheim</b> Scientist PhD, Nofima, Norway	
1310-1330	How to work with data labelling to prevent food waste – experiences from Danish industry	Jane Wulff Head of Standards and Implementation, GS1, Denmark	
1330-1350	Durability labelling – legal perspectives	Pernille Lundqvist Madsen Deputy Head of Division, Ministry of Environment and Food, Denmark	

TIME	TITLE	SPEAKER	
1350-1410	Consumer attitudes regarding durability and labelling to prevent food waste	Louise Ungerth Head of Consumer and Environment, Stockholm Consumer Cooperative Society, Sweden	
1410-1430	Discussions and summing up		
SESSION C - FOOD REDISTRIBUTION			
1230-1250	Food redistribution in the Nordic region – main findings from the Nordic Food Redistribution project 2013-16	Ole Jørgen Hanssen Professor Dr. tech., Ostfold Research, Norway	
1250-1310	Experiences from establishment and operation of food banks in Norway	Cristiano Aubert Managing Director, Matsentralen, Norway	
1310-1330	Experiences from redistribution of food in Finland, from the Turku area	Janina Rosten Volunteer, Operation Food Bag, Finland	
1330-1350	Logistic capacity – challenges and opportunities with redistribution of food from a retailers perspective		
1350-1410	Food redistribution – legal challenges and opportunities nationally and internationally		
1410-1430	Discussions and summing up		